Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Current
Month

5,634

5,505

2,700

251

45,729

40,357

$19,137,186

$474

3,423

15.4

32.0

1,904

900

200

61

2,207

526

Previous
Month

3,610

3,461

2,739

252

63,067

57,041

$27,715,856

$486

3,928

15.4

32.0

2,404

946

272

66

1,225

315

Month Ending : April 30, 2025

Year
Ago

5,149

4,969

2,335

221

47,879

42,433

$19,477,468

$459

3,358

15.1

28.6

1,938

904

84

26

1,456

379

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
56.1% 9.4%
59.1% 10.8%
-1.4% 15.6%
-0.4% 13.6%
-27.5% -4.5%
-29.2% -4.9%
-31.0% -1.7%
-2.4% 3.3%
-12.9% 1.9%
-0.1% 1.8%
0.1% 12.0%
-20.8% -1.8%
-4.9% -0.4%
-26.5% 138.1%
-7.6% 134.6%
80.2% 51.6%
67.0% 38.8%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2025

22,196

21,575

15,176

1,322

225,500

199,515

$95,963,369

$481

14,695

15.4

32.0

12,978

3,323

647

173

6,119

1,518

2024

21,877

20,513

14,556

1,308

212,669

187,496

$87,467,518

$467

12,494

15.1

28.6

12,252

2,986

281

86

5,868

1,528
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