

Monthly Update of Claims Activity Month Ending: April 30, 2025

	Current	Previous	Year	Percent Change Year Previous Year			Year to Date	
	Month	Month	Ago	Month	Ago	2025	2024	
Initial Claims Processed	5,634	3,610	5,149	56.1%	9.4%	22,196	21,877	
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	5,505	3,461	4,969	59.1%	10.8%	21,575	20,513	
Monetary Determinations	2,700	2,739	2,335	-1.4%	15.6%	15,176	14,556	
Monetary Ineligible	251	252	221	-0.4%	13.6%	1,322	1,308	
Weeks Claimed	45,729	63,067	47,879	-27.5%	-4.5%	225,500	212,669	
Number of Payments	40,357	57,041	42,433	-29.2%	-4.9%	199,515	187,496	
Amount of Payments	\$19,137,186	\$27,715,856	\$19,477,468	-31.0%	-1.7%	\$95,963,369	\$87,467,518	
Average Payment	\$474	\$486	\$459	-2.4%	3.3%	\$481	\$467	
Partial Payments	3,423	3,928	3,358	-12.9%	1.9%	14,695	12,494	
Average Duration (12 Months)	15.4	15.4	15.1	-0.1%	1.8%	15.4	15.1	
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	32.0	32.0	28.6	0.1%	12.0%	32.0	28.6	
First Payments	1,904	2,404	1,938	-20.8%	-1.8%	12,978	12,252	
Final Payments	900	946	904	-4.9%	-0.4%	3,323	2,986	
Workshare Initial Claims	200	272	84	-26.5%	138.1%	647	281	
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	61	66	26	-7.6%	134.6%	173	86	
Workshare Weeks Claimed	2,207	1,225	1,456	80.2%	51.6%	6,119	5,868	
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	526	315	379	67.0%	38.8%	1,518	1,528	

 $\label{thm:condition} \begin{tabular}{l} Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711. \\ a product of Labor Market information \end{tabular}$